- 26 - ORECORD I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102376720 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Bryant Enterprises, Inc. Bryan W. Peterson Arturo De Rojas Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yest No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: _9960 Cross Pine Ct. Security Agreement Change of Name City: Lake Worth State: FL Zip:33467 Execution Date:__ 9/28/2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,729,922 585,838 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Ye¥☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: David P. Lhota, Esq. Stearn Weaver Miller, et al. Internal Address:____ x Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:____ Suite 1900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DAVID P. LHOTA Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013782 FRAME: 0228

PATENT, PATENT APPLICATION, AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bryan W. Peterson and Arturo De Rojas ("Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Application No. 585,838 ("Application"), and Letters Patent No. 5,729,922 dated March 24, 1998 ("Letters Patent"), titled MUG HAVING INTERCHANGEABLE INDICIA TILES ("Invention");

WHEREAS, BRYART ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, individually and jointly, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, Letters Patent, Application, and Invention, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions to be obtained therefor; including any and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and further agree to cooperate with the Assignee in obtaining and the sustaining of any or all such Letters Patents, but at the expense of the Assignee;

Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents, when granted to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby represent, warrant and covenant that they each have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignors have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND Assignors further represent, warrant and covenant that they will communicate to Assignee any facts known to them respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 013782 FRAME: 0229 APPLICANT:

Bryan Peterson

PATENT NO.:

5,729,922

FILED:

03/24/1998

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the following correspondence: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION TRANSMITTAL; RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET; PATENT, PATENT APPLICATION, AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT; CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$40.00 FOR RECORDING FEE; and RETURN POSTCARD FOR CONFIRMATION OF RECEIPT is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in a prepaid envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 20 day of February, 2003.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

STEARNS WEAVER MILLER WEISSLER ALHADEFF & SITTERSON, P.A.

200 East Broward Boulevard, 19th Floor

RECORDED: 02/26/2003

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

(954) 462-9500

PATENT

REEL: 013782 FRAME: 0230